
Empire  
Flood Control – Cleansing, Alert 
Judicial System – Choices, Courageous 
Agriculture – Food into Qi, Chews up 
Waste Management – Get rid of the old, Lets go 
 

 
Treasury – Holds your Dowry. Cautious  
Defense Department – Fights of the bad, Forceful 
Irrigation – Keeps proper water balance, Tends the body 
 
 
 

Rhythms – Environmental exchange, Accepting 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rhythms – Environmental exchange, Accepting 
Waste Management – Get rid of the old, Lets go 
 

Emperor’s Guard – Keeps the heart safe, Caring 
Utilities – Governs energy balance, Loves life 
The Emperor – Holds your Spirit, Wants to share Joy 
Information – Sorts through thoughts, Discerning  
Utilities – Governs energy balance, Loves life 
 
 
  
 
 

M.e.A.N. Tapping Points 
 

1. Sore spot   Lung    Allowing 

2. Thumb   Lung    Grief 

3. Index Finger  Colon    Letting Go 

4. Side Nose   Colon    Controlling 

5. Under Eye   Stomach   Anxiety 

6. Under Arm   Spleen    Self-Worth 

7. 5th Finger   Heart    Sadness 

8. Side of Hand  Small Intestine  Discernment                                           This VIDEO will lead you 

9. Eyebrow   Bladder  Paralyzed Will    through the points. 

10. Collar Bone  Kidney   Fear 

11. Middle Finger  Pericardium   Feeling Depleted 

12. 4th Finger   Triple Warmer  Passion/Desire 

13. Top of Hand  Triple Warmer  Immune System 

14. Side of Eye  Gallbladder   Resentment 

15. Bottom of Rib  Liver    Anger 

16. GV27 Top Lip  MicroCosmo  Embarrassment 

      CV24 Bottom Lip  MicroCosmo  Sexual Issues 

17. Chest   Thymus   Opens Heart 
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A M.E.A.N.s TO AN END 
M.E.A.N. (Meridian Energy Activation & Neutralization)   

Tapping and Rubbing Points  
 

Lightly tap or rub, approximately 9 times, on each of the following points while repeating your block or 
affirmation out loud. Tapping can be done on either side of the body. The left side of the body relates to 
feminine issues and the right masculine. You can tap the points going down the body (head to Pinky) or tap the 
points as they are numbered on the right (the numbers reflect the order in which the meridians flow naturally). 
 
The last points to tap before doing the Thymus tap are GV27 and CV24. Put the tip of your tongue against the 
roof of your mouth as you lightly tap both points simultaneously about 9 times. 
 
Lightly tap your *sternum (over your thymus) as you do the following eyes movements while keeping your head 
still: 1. roll your eyes, slowly, in a circle counter clockwise once then clockwise,  2. look to the left – look to the 
right, 3. look up (breathe in) - look down (breathe out). That’s it!   
 
Tap all the way through one time for each block or affirmation. 

                                                                                                                                                                                      
        Meridian  General Relation  

BL1 (Bladder)  Paralyzed Will               9 
        GB1 (Gallbladder) Resentment              14 
        ST1, 2 & 3 (Stomach) Anxiety   5 
        LI20 (Colon)  Controlling                       4 
        +GV27 (Governing)         Embarrassment (Yang)    16 
        CV24 (Conceptual)  Sexual Issues (Yin)           16 
        KI27 (Kidney)  Fear               10
        LR14 (Liver)  Anger   15 
        SP21 (Spleen)  Self Worth  6 
         
 
        Lung 1    Allowing  1 
 
 
 
        *Thymus (Immune) Opens Heart              17 
 
 

LU11 (lung)  Grief   2 
        LI1 (Colon)   Letting Go  3 
        PC9 (Pericardium) Feeling Depleted               11 
        TW1 (Triple Warmer) Passion / Desire                12 
        HT9 (Heart)  Sadness   7 
        SI3 (Small Intestine) Discernment  8 
        TW3 (Triple Warmer) Immune System               13               
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kYwwDzHIdIg&feature=youtu.be
http://www.divinesourcecode.com/

